E PFLUGERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 2024-2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Date
2/1
2/1
2/4
2/7
2/7
2/11
2/11
2/14
2/14
2/20-2/22
2/25
2/27-3/1
2/27-3/1
3/1
3/6-3/8
3/6-3/8
3/7
3/11
3/11
3/14
3/14
3/18
3/18
3/20
3/20
3/24
3/25
3/28
3/28
3/29
3/29
3/31
4/1
4/4
4/4
4/5
4/5
4/7
4/8
4/11
4/11
4/12
4/12
4/14
4/15
4/17
4/17
4/21
4/22
4/25
4/25

Day
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Friday
Friday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Thur.-Sat.
Tuesday
Thur.-Sat.
Thur.-Sat.
Saturday
Thur.-Sat.
Thur.-Sat.
Friday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday

* Denotes District Play

Head Coach: Dale Waggoner

Opponent

Bowie (Scrimmage)
Bowie (Scrimmage)
Bastrop (Scrimmage)
Hays (Scrimmage)
Hays (Scrimmage)
Taylor (Scrimmage)

Taylor (Scrimmage) JV's Combined

Salado (Scrimmage)
Salado (Scrimmage)

PFISD Varsity Tournament

Westwood

Killeen ISD Varsity Tournament
Anderson Tournament

Long Creek Double Header
Bastrop ISD Varsity Tournament
Westwood Tournament
Westwood Double Header

Bastrop
Bastrop
Bastrop
Bastrop
*Connally
*Connally
*Connally
*Connally
*East View
*East View
*East View
*East View
Harker Heights
Harker Heights
*Elgin

*Elgin

*Elgin

*Elgin
Leander
Leander
*Hendrickson
*Hendrickson
*Hendrickson
*Hendrickson
Del Valle

Del Valle
*Weiss
*Weiss
*Weiss
*Weiss
*Georgetown
*Georgetown
*Georgetown
*Georgetown

Asst. Coaches: Don Fry, Dan Tamez, Josh Waggoner
Athletic Coordinator: Charles Taylor
Athletic Trainers: Daniel Castillo, Lauren DelLaTorre

Location

Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home

V2

10:00

5:00

5:30

5:00

TBA

5:00/7:00
5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

11:00

5:00

5:00

11:00

5:00

5:00

10:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

1\

1:00

7:00

5:30

7:00

7:00

11:00/1:00

TBA

7:30

7:30

7:30

7:30

7:30

7:30

1:00

7:30

7:30

1:00

7:30

7:30

12:00

7:30

7:30

7:30

7:30

Varsity

10:00

6:00
6:00

6:00

6:00

TBA

TBA

TBA

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

1:00

7:00

7:00

12:00

7:00

7:00

10:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

Spring Break: March 17-21

Athletic Director: Jonathan Lamb
Asst. Athletic Director: Jessie McCartney

Principal: Jon Bailey

Superintendent: Dr. Quentin Shepherd



