P	PFLUGERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 2024-2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE					P
Date	Day	Opponent	Location	JV2	JV	Varsity
2/1	Saturday	Bowie (Scrimmage)	Home			10:00
2/1	Saturday	Bowie (Scrimmage)	Away	10:00	1:00	
2/4	Monday	Bastrop (Scrimmage)	Away			6:00
2/7	Friday	Hays (Scrimmage)	Away			6:00
2/7	Friday	Hays (Scrimmage)	Home	5:00	7:00	
2/11	Tuesday	Taylor (Scrimmage)	Home			6:00
2/11	Tuesday	Taylor (Scrimmage) JV's Combined	Away	5:30	5:30	
2/14	Friday	Salado (Scrimmage)	Away			6:00
2/14	Friday	Salado (Scrimmage)	Home	5:00	7:00	
2/20-2/22	ThurSat.	PFISD Varsity Tournament	Home			TBA
2/25	Tuesday	Westwood	Away		7:00	
2/27-3/1	ThurSat.	Killeen ISD Varsity Tournament	Away			TBA
2/27-3/1	ThurSat.	Anderson Tournament	Away	TBA		
3/1	Saturday	Long Creek Double Header	Home		11:00/1:00	
3/6-3/8	ThurSat.	Bastrop ISD Varsity Tournament	Away			TBA
3/6-3/8	ThurSat.	Westwood Tournament	Away		TBA	
3/7	Friday	Westwood Double Header	Home	5:00/7:00		
3/11	Tuesday	Bastrop	Away	5:00	7:30	
3/11	Tuesday	Bastrop	Home			7:00
3/14	Friday	Bastrop	Home	5:00	7:30	
3/14	Friday	Bastrop	Away			7:00
3/18	Tuesday	*Connally	Away	5:00	7:30	
3/18	Tuesday	*Connally	Home			7:00
3/20	Thursday	*Connally	Home	5:00	7:30	
3/20	Thursday	*Connally	Away			7:00
3/24	Monday	*East View	Away	5:00	7:30	
3/25	Tuesday	*East View	Home			7:00
3/28	Friday	*East View	Home	5:00	7:30	
3/28	Friday	*East View	Away			7:00
3/29	Saturday	Harker Heights	Away	11:00	1:00	
3/29	Saturday	Harker Heights	Home			1:00
3/31	Monday	*Elgin	Away	5:00	7:30	7.00
4/1	Tuesday	*Elgin	Home	F-00	7.20	7:00
4/4	Friday	*Elgin	Home	5:00	7:30	7.00
4/4	Friday	*Elgin	Away	11.00	1.00	7:00
4/5	Saturday	Leander	Home	11:00	1:00	12.00
4/5	Saturday	Leander	Away	F-00	7.20	12:00
4/7	Monday	*Hendrickson	Home	5:00	7:30	
4/8	Tuesday	*Hendrickson	Away			7:00
4/11	Friday	*Hendrickson	Away	5:00	7:30	
4/11	Friday	*Hendrickson	Home			7:00
4/12	Saturday	Del Valle	Home	10:00	12:00	10.00
4/12	Saturday	Del Valle	Away			10:00
4/14	Monday	*Weiss	Home	5:00	7:30	7:00
4/15	Tuesday	*Weiss	Away	F-00	7:00	7:00
4/17	Thursday	*Weiss	Away	5:00	7:30	7.00
4/17	Thursday	*Weiss	Home	F.00	7.30	7:00
4/21	Monday	*Georgetown	Home	5:00	7:30	7.00
4/22 4/25	Tuesday	*Georgetown	Away	F.00	7.20	7:00
4/25 4/25	Friday Friday	*Georgetown *Georgetown	Away Home	5:00	7:30	7:00
7/ 23	iiluay	Georgetown	Home			7.00

\* Denotes District Play Spring Break: March 17-21

**Head Coach: Dale Waggoner** 

Asst. Coaches: Don Fry, Dan Tamez, Josh Waggoner

**Athletic Coordinator: Charles Taylor** 

Athletic Trainers: Daniel Castillo, Lauren DeLaTorre

Athletic Director: Jonathan Lamb
Asst. Athletic Director: Jessie McCartney

**Principal: Jon Bailey** 

Superintendent: Dr. Quentin Shepherd